503007757 10/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3054357

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	V ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Name	e		Execution Dat	
OXID L.P.					10/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	HUNTS	HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC				
Street Address:	10003	10003 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE				
City:	THE W	THE WOODLANDS				
State/Country:	TEXAS	6				
Postal Code:	77380					
			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ			Number			
Property Typ	pe	14391013	Number			
	pe		Number			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI	e E DATA	14391013				
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	pe : E DATA	14391013 (281)719-4	045		sful it will be sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA	14391013 (281)719-4 o the e-mai				
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA	14391013 (281)719-4 o the e-mai d; if that is 281-719-69	045 il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 916			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA	14391013 (281)719-4 o the e-main d; if that is 281-719-69 Joanne_Cu	045 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 916 utlip@Huntsman.com	sent via U		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA	14391013 (281)719-4 o the e-main d; if that is 281-719-69 Joanne_Ci HUNTSMA	045 <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 916 utlip@Huntsman.com NN INTERNATIONAL LLC	sent via U		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA	14391013 (281)719-4 5 the e-mai 5 the e-mai 5 the that is 281-719-69 Joanne_Cu HUNTSMA LEGAL DE	045 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 916 utlip@Huntsman.com N INTERNATIONAL LLC PARTMENT	sent via U		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	14391013 (281)719-4 5 the e-main d; if that is 281-719-69 Joanne_Ci HUNTSMA LEGAL DE 10003 WO	045 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 916 utlip@Huntsman.com N INTERNATIONAL LLC PARTMENT ODLOCH FOREST DRIV	<i>sent via U</i>		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne:	14391013 (281)719-4 b the e-main d; if that is 281-719-69 Joanne_Cu HUNTSMA LEGAL DE 10003 WO THE WOO	045 <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 916 utlip@Huntsman.com N INTERNATIONAL LLC PARTMENT ODLOCH FOREST DRIV DLANDS, TEXAS 77380	<i>sent via U</i>		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA	14391013 (281)719-4 o the e-mai d; if that is 281-719-69 Joanne_Cu HUNTSMA LEGAL DE 10003 WO THE WOO	045 <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 916 utlip@Huntsman.com N INTERNATIONAL LLC PARTMENT ODLOCH FOREST DRIV DLANDS, TEXAS 77380	<i>sent via U</i>		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA	14391013 (281)719-4 o the e-main d; if that is 281-719-69 Joanne_Cu HUNTSMA LEGAL DE 10003 WO THE WOO THE WOO EU 5 ROE	045 <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 916 utlip@Huntsman.com N INTERNATIONAL LLC PARTMENT ODLOCH FOREST DRIV DLANDS, TEXAS 77380 51053 BERT A. DIAZ	<i>sent via U</i>		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA	14391013 (281)719-4 o the e-main d; if that is 281-719-69 Joanne_Cu HUNTSMA LEGAL DE 10003 WO THE WOO THE WOO EU 5 ROE	045 <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 916 utlip@Huntsman.com N INTERNATIONAL LLC PARTMENT ODLOCH FOREST DRIV DLANDS, TEXAS 77380	<i>sent via U</i>		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of August 29, 2013 ("Effective Date") and is by and between Oxid L.P. ("Oxid"), having an address of 1177 West Loop South, Suite 1400, Houston, Texas 77027 U.S.A. and Huntsman International LLC ("Huntsman"), having an address of 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 U.S.A.

NOW, THEREFOR, the parties agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Oxid hereby sells and assigns to Huntsman and its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest, including, without limitation, the intellectual property rights thereto, in and to the invention, relating to:

HIGH FUNCTIONAL POLYESTER POLYOLS (D# EU-51053)

WO Application No. PCT/US13/35017, filed April 2, 2013

In and for all countries throughout the world. Oxid hereby covenants that it has full right to sell and assign such invention. Oxid further agrees that it will sign and cause any of its employees, contractors, and the like to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Huntsman, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Oxid has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

OXID L.P.

By: Marhurbarry

Print Name: MARKW. DAVIS

Title: PRETIDENT - CREEKS 105 INDUSTRIES INC GENERAL PARTNER OF OXID L.P. Date: 0c730,2013

STATE OF: Texas COUNTY OF: HARRIS

On this 30th day of Octobyr 2013, before me personally appeared Mark W Davis to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



Camille i Julio

PATENT REEL: 033898 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 10/07/2014